DocuSign Envelope ID: D466181B-AA97-4AEC-BAAS-8D911D1DD1DA

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

To: Furnish All Labor, Materials, Traffic Control, Equipment and Transportation,
Be Responsible for Locating Dump Sites, Do All Work Required for Proper
Removal and Disposal of Debris from City of Garden Grove Public Right of Ways
(Street Sweeping).

This Amendment No. 1 to Furnish All Labor, Materials, Traffic Control, EqQuipment
and Transportation, Be Responsible for Locating Dump Sites, Do All Work
Required for Proper Removal and Disposal of Debris from City of Garden Grove
Public Right of Ways (Street Sweeping) per Attachment “A” is made and entered
into this Mg day of _/lry 2022, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN
GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and CleanStreet, Inc., hereinafter
referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. P220855 effective
December 22, 2019.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows:

The CITY hereby extends the performance period through December 31, 2023.

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract price is hereby increased by $1,789,777.93 for the above term of the
contract only. This amount includes a 4% CPI Adjustment as requested by the
contractor in Attachment A.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



DocuSign Envelope |ID: D466181B-AAS7-4AEC-BAAS-8D911D1DD1DA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the

Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

Date: 3/15/2022 "CITY"
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
DocuSigned by:
By: l WC'%\—
City Manager
ESLER;
Turusa Pow\wo‘?
City Clerk
3/15/2022
Date:
"CONTRACTOR"
oecusigneQl@anStreet, Inc.
| Matthuw Spunar
By \—ssoenrosessoser
Name: Matthew Spencer
Title: _ %
Date: 3/11/2022
If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.
V.ED AS TO FORM:
@Hﬁz{/ﬁﬂéid/ DS
44444 -~
Garden Grove City Attorney (-
1/11/2022

Date

G

3/15/2022



3/16/22, 12:35 PM ~ (4032x1920)

\IRILELEg
sxeof -

\\“\*

https://zimbra.ggcity.org/service/lhome/~/?auth=co&loc=en_US&id=271427&part=2




DocuSign Envelope |D: D466181B-AA97-4AEC-BAAS-8D0911D1DD1DA

& CleanStrest

e, Ciconirg Your Environiment

September 13, 2021

Mark Ladney
Supervisor

Right of Way, Street Sweeping, Parking Citations, and Animal Care Services
Garden Grove Public Works

Hi Mark,

Cleanstreet is requesting an extension to the existing Street Sweeping contract with the
City of Garden Grove, under the terms of the contract.

We are also requesting an adjustment by the CPI calculation of 4% which is the
consumer price index for the Los Angeles- Anaheim calculator for the prior year. This
would help match the increases that we are seeing in labor cost and debris disposal cost.

We appreciate your business very much and look forward to many more years of our
excellent working relationship.

Thank you,

£ Gl

Rick Anderson
Director of Business Development

randerson@cleanstreet.com
C: 310.740.1601

1937 West 169™ Street, Gardena, California 90247 (800) 225-7316 x108
CleanStreet.com E-mail: randerson@cleanstreet.com Fax: (310) 538-8015



